TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Agricole CIB (f/k/a CREDIT LYONNAIS NEW YORK		12/07/2010	Bank:
BRANCH)			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DARLING INTERNATIONAL INC.
Street Address:	251 O'CONNOR RIDGE BLVD., SUITE 300
City:	IRVING
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75038
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0517063	
Registration Number:	0118391	DARLING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)310-8007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-735-4559

Email: vindra.richter@weil.com Correspondent Name: Vindra Richter c/o Weil et al

Address Line 1: 767 Fifth Ave.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DARLING/L. SPIVEY/REL/VR	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vindra Richter	
Signature:	/vindra richter/	

REEL: 004526 FRAME: 0125 900189901

Date:	04/21/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=Credit Agricole, fka Credit Lyonnais source=Credit Agricole, fka Credit Lyonnais source=Credit Agricole, fka Credit Lyonnais	#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004526 FRAME: 0126

RELEASE

THIS RELEASE is made as of December 7, 2010 by Crédit Agricole CIB (f/k/a Credit Lyonnais New York Branch) (in such capacity, the "Secured Party") for the benefit of Darling International Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 29, 1999 (the "1999 Security Agreement"), between the Grantor and BankBoston, N.A. (whose successor in interest is Fleet National Bank National Association, "Fleet"), the Grantor pledged, assigned and granted to Fleet a continuing security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to certain collateral including, without limitation, the trademark registrations set forth on Schedule I hereto along with the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademarks") which was recorded with the Trademarks Division of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on February 26, 1999, at Reel 1863 and Frame 0031;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Change of Agent of Security Agreement dated as of June 29, 2001 (the "2001 Assignment"), between Fleet and the Secured Party, Fleet assigned and granted to the Secured Party its continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks which was recorded with the USPTO on September 4, 2001, at Reel 2363 and Frame 0891;

WHEREAS, Grantor granted to the Secured Party a security interest pursuant to that certain document dated as of May 10, 2002 (the "2002 Security Interest"), between the Grantor and the Secured Party, wherein the Grantor pledged, assigned and granted to the Secured Party a continuing security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks which was recorded with the USPTO on May 24, 2002, at Reel 2524 and Frame 0495;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby terminates its interest in the 1999 Security Agreement, the 2001 Assignment and the 2002 Security Interest and hereby terminates, cancels, repledges, reassigns and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademarks.

If and to the extent the Secured Party has acquired any right, title or interest to any of the Trademarks, it hereby assigns and transfers such rights, title or interest to the Grantor.

The Secured Party shall take all further actions and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representatives as of the date first written above.

CRÉDIT AGRICOLE CIB,

f/k/a Credit Lyonnais New York Branch

By:

Name: David Cagle

Title: Managing Director

CRÉDIT AGRICOLE CIB,

f/k/a Credit Lyonnais New York Branch

By:

Name: Brian Myers

Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE I

Owner	Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Darling International Inc.	(design only)	0517063	11/1/1949
Darling International Inc.	DARLING	0118391	9/4/1917

43576478_1

RECORDED: 04/21/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004526 FRAME: 0129